110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

5/6/2022 9:35:54 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$39,311,003.34
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$39,311,003.34

$1,561.97

$0.00
$0.00
$1,561.97

$0.00

$3,884,038.09
$35,425,403.28
$39,309,441.37
$39,311,003.34

$8,815,889.21
$0.00
$560,146.82

$157,567.39

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$9,533,603.42

$160.73

$178,640.47
$0.00
$178,801.20

$0.00

$1,331,972.12
$8,022,830.10
$9,354,802.22
$9,533,603.42

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$22,193.82
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$22,193.82

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$22,193.82
$22,193.82
$22,193.82

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

Capital
Projects

$22,748,429.58
$0.00
$1,119,609.76

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$23,868,039.34

$1,161,993.41

$1,119,609.76
$0.00
$2,281,603.17

$0.00

$12,208,285.20

$9,378,150.97
$21,586,436.17
$23,868,039.34

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$3,051,925.61
$59,886.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,111,811.61

$0.00

$52,890.48
$0.00
$52,890.48

$0.00

$73,436.46
$2,985,484.67
$3,058,921.13
$3,111,811.61

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$240,013,608.24
$48,485,797.50

$77,088.03
$288,576,493.77

$0.00

$0.00
$77,088.03
$77,088.03

$288,499,405.74

$0.00
$0.00
$288,499,405.74
$288,576,493.77
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/6/2022 9:36:12 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

General

$30,402,044.57
$39,091.90
$32,474,727.49
$205,996.16
$63,121,860.12

$28,922,080.46
$10,279,470.35
$4,767,145.74
$3,115,792.33
$1,682,032.80
$0.00

$0.00
$254,471.40
$49,020,993.08

$383,623.35
$1,052,823.31
($669,199.96)

$13,431,667.08
$25,877,774.29
$39,309,441.37

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$23,500.00
$5,925,445.93
$2,741,000.54
$68,966.01
$8,758,912.48

$2,570,676.73
$1,151,974.38
$70,189.63
$3,438,118.34
$129,216.70
$0.00

$0.00
$616,015.15
$7,976,190.93

$1,057,130.89
$33,051.08
$1,024,079.81

$1,806,801.36
$7,548,000.86
$9,354,802.22

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$5,904,541.00
$0.00
$5,904,541.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,915,357.82
$1,011,377.00
$5,926,734.82

$44,387.64
$0.00
$44,387.64

$22,193.82
$0.00
$22,193.82

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$115,820.72
$0.00
$3,509,012.00
$0.00
$3,624,832.72

$32,182.32
$15,009.83
$864,224.10
$0.00

$0.00
$5,048,245.65
$0.00

$0.00
$5,959,661.90

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2,334,829.18)
$23,921,265.35
$21,586,436.17

$0.00
$0.00
$684,410.53
$0.00
$684,410.53

$55,110.82
$348,467.21
$0.00
$1,915.95
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$100,600.20
$506,094.18

$2,429.61
$38,874.91
($36,445.30)

$141,871.05
$2,917,050.08
$3,058,921.13

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$30,541,365.29
$5,964,537.83
$45,313,691.56
$274,962.17
$82,094,556.85

$31,580,050.33
$11,794,921.77
$5,701,559.47
$6,555,826.62
$1,811,249.50
$5,048,245.65
$4,915,357.82
$1,982,463.75
$69,389,674.91

$1,487,571.49
$1,124,749.30
$362,822.19

$13,067,704.13
$60,264,090.58
$73,331,794.71
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/6/2022 9:36:33 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$51,652,942.00
$74,500.00
$40,825,969.91
$192,000.00
$92,745,411.91

$53,894,461.07
$18,395,069.09
$8,239,829.72
$6,374,217.00
$3,213,726.36
$684,529.00
$0.00
$596,140.20
$91,397,972.44

$625,802.95
$1,521,792.20
($895,989.25)

$451,450.22
$25,877,774.29
$26,329,224.51

GENERAL

Actual

$30,402,044.57
$39,091.90
$32,474,727.49
$205,996.16
$63,121,860.12

$28,922,080.46
$10,279,470.35
$4,767,145.74
$3,115,792.33
$1,682,032.80
$0.00

$0.00
$254,471.40
$49,020,993.08

$383,623.35
$1,052,823.31
($669,199.96)

$13,431,667.08
$25,877,774.29
$39,309,441.37

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($21,250,897.43)

($35,408.10)
($8,351,242.42)
$13,996.16

($29,623,551.79)

$24,972,380.61
$8,115,598.74
$3,472,683.98
$3,258,424.67
$1,531,693.56
$684,529.00
$0.00
$341,668.80
$42,376,979.36

($242,179.60)
$468,968.89
$226,789.29

$12,980,216.86
$0.00
$12,980,216.86

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$18,808,679.71
$4,151,846.00
$45,100.00
$23,005,625.71

$12,546,963.71
$4,080,291.43
$120,745.00
$5,280,412.79
$223,295.95
$0.00

$0.00
$1,604,430.07
$23,856,138.95

$1,477,404.56
$254,960.00
$1,222,444.56

$371,931.32
$7,548,000.86
$7,919,932.18

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$23,500.00
$5,925,445.93
$2,741,000.54
$68,966.01
$8,758,912.48

$2,570,676.73
$1,151,974.38
$70,189.63
$3,438,118.34
$129,216.70
$0.00

$0.00
$616,015.15
$7,976,190.93

$1,057,130.89
$33,051.08
$1,024,079.81

$1,806,801.36
$7,548,000.86
$9,354,802.22

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$23,500.00

($12,883,233.78)

($1,410,845.46)
$23,866.01

($14,246,713.23)

$9,976,286.98
$2,928,317.05
$50,555.37
$1,842,294.45
$94,079.25
$0.00

$0.00
$988,414.92
$15,879,948.02

($420,273.67)
$221,908.92
($198,364.75)

$1,434,870.04
$0.00
$1,434,870.04
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/6/2022 9:36:55 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$15,262,730.19 $5,904,541.00
$0.00 $0.00

$15,262,730.19

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$14,457,182.83
$849,935.00
$15,307,117.83

$44,387.64
$0.00
$44,387.64

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,904,541.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,915,357.82
$1,011,377.00
$5,926,734.82

$44,387.64
$0.00
$44,387.64

$22,193.82
$0.00
$22,193.82

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($9,358,189.19)
$0.00
($9,358,189.19)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,541,825.01
($161,442.00)
$9,380,383.01

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,193.82
$0.00
$22,193.82

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$10,790,337.06
$0.00
$15,329,938.98
$0.00
$26,120,276.04

$100,000.00
$0.00
$1,081,269.72
$697,452.00
$0.00
$31,950,488.21
$0.00

$0.00
$33,829,209.93

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($7,708,933.89)
$23,921,265.35
$16,212,331.46

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$115,820.72
$0.00
$3,509,012.00
$0.00
$3,624,832.72

$32,182.32
$15,009.83
$864,224.10
$0.00

$0.00
$5,048,245.65
$0.00

$0.00
$5,959,661.90

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2,334,829.18)
$23,921,265.35
$21,586,436.17

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($10,674,516.34)
$0.00
($11,820,926.98)
$0.00
($22,495,443.32)

$67,817.68
($15,009.83)
$217,045.62
$697,452.00
$0.00
$26,902,242.56
$0.00

$0.00
$27,869,548.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,374,104.71
$0.00
$5,374,104.71
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

110 - Auburn City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/6/2022 9:37:18 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$477,400.00 $684,410.53
$0.00 $0.00
$477,400.00 $684,410.53
$43,850.00 $55,110.82
$251,550.00 $348,467.21
$0.00 $0.00
$3,850.00 $1,915.95
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$127,450.00 $100,600.20
$426,700.00 $506,094.18
$0.00 $2,429.61
$0.00 $38,874.91
$0.00 ($36,445.30)
$50,700.00 $141,871.05

$2,917,050.08
$2,967,750.08

$2,917,050.08
$3,058,921.13

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$207,010.53
$0.00
$207,010.53

($11,260.82)
($96,917.21)
$0.00
$1,934.05
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$26,849.80
($79,394.18)

$2,429.61
($38,874.91)
($36,445.30)

$91,171.05
$0.00
$91,171.05

Pulled from Production

Budget

$62,443,279.06
$18,883,179.71
$76,047,885.08
$237,100.00
$157,611,443.85

$66,585,274.78
$22,726,910.52
$9,441,844.44
$12,355,931.79
$3,437,022.31
$32,635,017.21
$14,457,182.83
$3,177,955.27
$164,817,139.15

$2,147,595.15
$1,776,752.20
$370,842.95

($6,834,852.35)
$60,264,090.58
$53,429,238.23

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$30,541,365.29
$5,964,537.83
$45,313,691.56
$274,962.17
$82,094,556.85

$31,580,050.33
$11,794,921.77
$5,701,559.47
$6,555,826.62
$1,811,249.50
$5,048,245.65
$4,915,357.82
$1,982,463.75
$69,389,674.91

$1,487,571.49
$1,124,749.30
$362,822.19

$13,067,704.13
$60,264,090.58
$73,331,794.71

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($31,901,913.77)
($12,918,641.88)
($30,734,193.52)

$37,862.17
($75,516,887.00)

$35,005,224.45
$10,931,988.75
$3,740,284.97
$5,800,105.17
$1,625,772.81
$27,586,771.56
$9,541,825.01
$1,195,491.52
$95,427,464.24

($660,023.66)
$652,002.90
($8,020.76)

$19,902,556.48
$0.00
$19,902,556.48
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