STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

110 - Auburn City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			ı	PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$39,311,003.34	\$8,815,889.21	\$22,193.82	\$22,748,429.58	\$0.00	\$3,051,925.61	\$0.00	
Investments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59,886.00	\$0.00	
Receivables	\$0.00	\$560,146.82	\$0.00	\$1,119,609.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables								
Inventories	\$0.00	\$157,567.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets								
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$240,013,608.24	
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,485,797.50	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available								
Amounts to be Provided								
Other Debits	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$77,088.03	
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$39,311,003.34	\$9,533,603.42	\$22,193.82	\$23,868,039.34	\$0.00	\$3,111,811.61	\$288,576,493.77	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$1,561.97	\$160.73	\$0.00	\$1,161,993.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable								
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$178,640.47	\$0.00	\$1,119,609.76	\$0.00	\$52,890.48	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$77,088.03	
Total Liabilities:	\$1,561.97	\$178,801.20	\$0.00	\$2,281,603.17	\$0.00	\$52,890.48	\$77,088.03	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$288,499,405.74	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$3,884,038.09	\$1,331,972.12	\$0.00	\$12,208,285.20	\$0.00	\$73,436.46	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$35,425,403.28	\$8,022,830.10	\$22,193.82	\$9,378,150.97	\$0.00	\$2,985,484.67	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$39,309,441.37	\$9,354,802.22	\$22,193.82	\$21,586,436.17	\$0.00	\$3,058,921.13	\$288,499,405.74	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$39,311,003.34	\$9,533,603.42	\$22,193.82	\$23,868,039.34	\$0.00	\$3,111,811.61	\$288,576,493.77	

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

110 - Auburn City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** General Revenues \$0.00 State Sources \$30,402,044.57 \$23,500.00 \$115,820.72 \$0.00 \$30,541,365.29 \$0.00 Federal Sources \$39.091.90 \$5,925,445,93 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5.964.537.83 \$3,509,012,00 **Local Sources** \$32,474,727,49 \$2,741,000,54 \$5.904.541.00 \$684,410.53 \$45.313.691.56 Other Sources \$205,996.16 \$68,966.01 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$274,962.17 **Total Revenues:** \$63,121,860.12 \$8,758,912.48 \$5,904,541.00 \$3,624,832.72 \$684,410.53 \$82,094,556.85 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$0.00 \$32,182,32 \$55,110,82 \$28,922,080.46 \$2,570,676.73 \$31,580,050.33 Instructional Support Services \$10,279,470.35 \$0.00 \$15.009.83 \$348.467.21 \$11,794,921.77 \$1,151,974.38 \$0.00 Operation & Maintenance Services \$4,767,145,74 \$70.189.63 \$864.224.10 \$0.00 \$5,701,559,47 **Auxiliary Services** \$3,115,792.33 \$3,438,118.34 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1.915.95 \$6,555,826.62 \$1,682,032.80 \$129,216.70 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 General Administrative Services \$1,811,249.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,048,245.65 \$0.00 \$5,048,245.65 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$4.915.357.82 \$0.00 **Debt Service** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4.915.357.82 Other Expenditures \$254,471,40 \$616.015.15 \$1.011.377.00 \$0.00 \$100.600.20 \$1.982.463.75 **Total Expenditures:** \$49,020,993.08 \$7,976,190.93 \$5,926,734.82 \$5,959,661.90 \$506,094.18 \$69,389,674.91 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$383,623.35 \$1,057,130.89 \$44,387.64 \$0.00 \$2,429.61 \$1,487,571.49 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$38.874.91 \$1,052,823.31 \$33.051.08 \$1,124,749.30 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$669,199.96) \$1,024,079.81 \$44,387.64 \$0.00 (\$36,445.30) \$362,822.19 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$13,431,667.08 \$1,806,801.36 \$22,193.82 (\$2,334,829.18) \$141,871.05 \$13,067,704.13 \$7,548,000.86 \$0.00 \$23,921,265.35 \$2,917,050.08 \$60,264,090.58 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$25,877,774.29

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

\$22,193.82

\$21,586,436.17

\$3,058,921.13

\$73,331,794.71

\$9,354,802.22

\$39,309,441.37

Ending Fund Balance:

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

110 - Auburn City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$51,652,942.00	\$30,402,044.57	(\$21,250,897.43)	\$0.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
Federal Sources	\$74,500.00	\$39,091.90	(\$35,408.10)	\$18,808,679.71	\$5,925,445.93	(\$12,883,233.78)
Local Sources	\$40,825,969.91	\$32,474,727.49	(\$8,351,242.42)	\$4,151,846.00	\$2,741,000.54	(\$1,410,845.46)
Other Sources	\$192,000.00	\$205,996.16	\$13,996.16	\$45,100.00	\$68,966.01	\$23,866.01
Total Revenues:	\$92,745,411.91	\$63,121,860.12	(\$29,623,551.79)	\$23,005,625.71	\$8,758,912.48	(\$14,246,713.23)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$53,894,461.07	\$28,922,080.46	\$24,972,380.61	\$12,546,963.71	\$2,570,676.73	\$9,976,286.98
Instructional Support Services	\$18,395,069.09	\$10,279,470.35	\$8,115,598.74	\$4,080,291.43	\$1,151,974.38	\$2,928,317.05
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$8,239,829.72	\$4,767,145.74	\$3,472,683.98	\$120,745.00	\$70,189.63	\$50,555.37
Auxiliary Services	\$6,374,217.00	\$3,115,792.33	\$3,258,424.67	\$5,280,412.79	\$3,438,118.34	\$1,842,294.45
General Administrative Services	\$3,213,726.36	\$1,682,032.80	\$1,531,693.56	\$223,295.95	\$129,216.70	\$94,079.25
Special Revenue Outlay	\$684,529.00	\$0.00	\$684,529.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$596,140.20	\$254,471.40	\$341,668.80	\$1,604,430.07	\$616,015.15	\$988,414.92
Total Expenditures:	\$91,397,972.44	\$49,020,993.08	\$42,376,979.36	\$23,856,138.95	\$7,976,190.93	\$15,879,948.02
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$625,802.95	\$383,623.35	(\$242,179.60)	\$1,477,404.56	\$1,057,130.89	(\$420,273.67)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,521,792.20	\$1,052,823.31	\$468,968.89	\$254,960.00	\$33,051.08	\$221,908.92
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$895,989.25)	(\$669,199.96)	\$226,789.29	\$1,222,444.56	\$1,024,079.81	(\$198,364.75)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$451,450.22	\$13,431,667.08	\$12,980,216.86	\$371,931.32	\$1,806,801.36	\$1,434,870.04
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$25,877,774.29	\$25,877,774.29	\$0.00	\$7,548,000.86	\$7,548,000.86	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$26,329,224.51	\$39,309,441.37	\$12,980,216.86	\$7,919,932.18	\$9,354,802.22	\$1,434,870.04

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

110 - Auburn City Schools			VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	PROJECTS	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,790,337.06	\$115,820.72	(\$10,674,516.34)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$15,262,730.19	\$5,904,541.00	(\$9,358,189.19)	\$15,329,938.98	\$3,509,012.00	(\$11,820,926.98)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$15,262,730.19	\$5,904,541.00	(\$9,358,189.19)	\$26,120,276.04	\$3,624,832.72	(\$22,495,443.32)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$32,182.32	\$67,817.68
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,009.83	(\$15,009.83)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,081,269.72	\$864,224.10	\$217,045.62
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$697,452.00	\$0.00	\$697,452.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,950,488.21	\$5,048,245.65	\$26,902,242.56
Debt Service	\$14,457,182.83	\$4,915,357.82	\$9,541,825.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$849,935.00	\$1,011,377.00	(\$161,442.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$15,307,117.83	\$5,926,734.82	\$9,380,383.01	\$33,829,209.93	\$5,959,661.90	\$27,869,548.03
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$44,387.64	\$44,387.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$44,387.64	\$44,387.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$22,193.82	\$22,193.82	(\$7,708,933.89)	(\$2,334,829.18)	\$5,374,104.71
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,921,265.35	\$23,921,265.35	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$22,193.82	\$22,193.82	\$16,212,331.46	\$21,586,436.17	\$5,374,104.71

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

110 - Auburn City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	OTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62,443,279.06	\$30,541,365.29	(\$31,901,913.77)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,883,179.71	\$5,964,537.83	(\$12,918,641.88)
Local Sources	\$477,400.00	\$684,410.53	\$207,010.53	\$76,047,885.08	\$45,313,691.56	(\$30,734,193.52)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$237,100.00	\$274,962.17	\$37,862.17
Total Revenues:	\$477,400.00	\$684,410.53	\$207,010.53	\$157,611,443.85	\$82,094,556.85	(\$75,516,887.00)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$43,850.00	\$55,110.82	(\$11,260.82)	\$66,585,274.78	\$31,580,050.33	\$35,005,224.45
Instructional Support Services	\$251,550.00	\$348,467.21	(\$96,917.21)	\$22,726,910.52	\$11,794,921.77	\$10,931,988.75
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,441,844.44	\$5,701,559.47	\$3,740,284.97
Auxiliary Services	\$3,850.00	\$1,915.95	\$1,934.05	\$12,355,931.79	\$6,555,826.62	\$5,800,105.17
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,437,022.31	\$1,811,249.50	\$1,625,772.81
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,635,017.21	\$5,048,245.65	\$27,586,771.56
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,457,182.83	\$4,915,357.82	\$9,541,825.01
Other Expenditures	\$127,450.00	\$100,600.20	\$26,849.80	\$3,177,955.27	\$1,982,463.75	\$1,195,491.52
Total Expenditures:	\$426,700.00	\$506,094.18	(\$79,394.18)	\$164,817,139.15	\$69,389,674.91	\$95,427,464.24
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$2,429.61	\$2,429.61	\$2,147,595.15	\$1,487,571.49	(\$660,023.66)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$38,874.91	(\$38,874.91)	\$1,776,752.20	\$1,124,749.30	\$652,002.90
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$36,445.30)	(\$36,445.30)	\$370,842.95	\$362,822.19	(\$8,020.76)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$50,700.00	\$141,871.05	\$91,171.05	(\$6,834,852.35)	\$13,067,704.13	\$19,902,556.48
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,917,050.08	\$2,917,050.08	\$0.00	\$60,264,090.58	\$60,264,090.58	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,967,750.08	\$3,058,921.13	\$91,171.05	\$53,429,238.23	\$73,331,794.71	\$19,902,556.48